LP WATERWORKS, INC.

March 8, 2019

FILED 3/8/2019 DOCUMENT NO. 02914-2019 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Office of Commission Clerk Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: DOCKET NO. 20180215-WS - PETITION OF LP WATERWORKS, INC. FOR LIMITED ALTERNATIVE RATE INCREASE PURSUANT TO RULE 25-30.458, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE IN HIGHLANDS COUNTY, FLORIDA – Response to Customer Meeting

Dear Commission Clerk,

Please include the attached correspondence to the Camp Florida POA President in the above referenced docket file. This is in response to the customer meeting.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

Respectfully Submitted,

Troy Rendell Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities // for LP Waterworks, Inc.

LP WATERWORKS, INC.

March 8, 2019

Bruce Ridley Camp Florida POA, President 33 Freedom Way Lake Placid, FL 33852

Re: DOCKET NO. 20180215-WS - PETITION OF LP WATERWORKS, INC. FOR LIMITED ALTERNATIVE RATE INCREASE PURSUANT TO RULE 25-30.458, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE IN HIGHLANDS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Dear Mr. Ridley,

I want to thank you for attending and participating in the customer meeting held on February 26, 2019 in the Camp Florida clubhouse. It is important to hear from our customers.

In your remarks you mentioned that the water was "undrinkable" and had high chlorine content. I'll address each item separately. Concerning the water quality, the water meets and/or exceeds all primary <u>and</u> secondary drinking water standards set by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP). Recently, LP Waterworks took the required triennial testing on November 27, 2018. I've attached the test results that show that all primary and secondary standards have been met. LP Waterworks' water supply routinely meets all secondary standards and the utility rarely receives customer complaints about the water.

Aesthetic water quality involves non-health related characteristics of water such as taste, color, odor, hardness and turbidity. The United States Environmental Protection Agency ("EPA") has developed secondary drinking water standards that pertain to aesthetic water quality, which standards have been adopted by the FDEP. Unlike primary drinking water standards, typically secondary standards are not enforced by EPA and FDEP, but simply function as guidelines.

You also expressed comments concerning the chlorine levels. The disinfection in LP Waterworks is utilized by gas chlorine. Very little gas chlorine is used by the utility. The standards set by FDEP are a $\underline{minimum}$ of 0.2 mg/L and a $\underline{maximum}$ of 6.0 mg/L \underline{at} the farthest remote point in the distribution system. I have attached the most recent Monthly Operations Report (MOR) sent to FDEP in February 2019. The test results show that the level of chlorine at the treatment plant point of entry (leaving the plant) was between 0.4 – 0.6 mg/L and the level of chlorine at the further remote point was between 0.3 to 0.5 mg/L. As you can see these are low levels of chlorine throughout the distribution system, but above the minimum required by FDEP. These levels don't even remotely reach the maximum levels allowed.

LP Waterworks, Inc. Limited Alternative Rate Increase March 8, 2019

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

Respectfully Submitted,

Troy Rendell Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities // for LP Waterworks, Inc.

Cc: Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission

	J reporting i offilat
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be o	ompleted by sampler - Bloom by
System Name: L.P. Otilities	
Suctom T.	
Address: 1525 05 Aug.	ontransient Noncommunity Transient Noncommunity
City: Nake Pracid	31.7
	ZIP Code: 33865
Fax #:	F. Mail Add
to be completed by sampler	
Sample Number: <u>T1820173002</u>	Sample Date: 11/27/2018 Sample Time: CQTO (AM) PM (circle one)
Sample Location (be specific):	Cample little CQTC (AM) PM (circle one)
Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for tri	Location Code (if known): halomethanes and haloacetic acids): Diaby mg/L Field pH:
Sample Type (Check Only One)	Date mg/L Field pH:
✓ Distribution	Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) Routine Compliance with 62-550 Replacement (of invalidation 4.5)
Entry Point (to Distribution)	Confirmation of May 5
Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550)	Community (10 Companies with 62-550)
Raw (at well or intake)	Composite of Multiple Sites
Max Residence Time Ave Residence Time	Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments:
Near First Customer	
266	e 62-350,500(6) for requirements and restrictions.
1 5.	SAMPLER CERTIFICATION
that the above published (Print Name)	. Duilide May , do HEREBY CERTIFY
and samp	e collection information is complete and correct.
Signature When Tunbans	Date: Ontpiete and correct
Certified Operator # (2) 3301.59	Date: 11/27/2018
	Sampler's Eav #
Well to	Eusweterour pirest
"#Alan assertion of the one	Page 1 of 3
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION	ON INFORMATION (to	be completed by lab	– Please type or	print legibly))
Lab Name: Advanced Environr	mental Laboratories, Inc	Florida DOH Ce	ertification #:	E84589	Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2019
				ATTACH CL	URRENT DOH ANALYTE *
Address: 9610 Princess Palm	Ave Tampa, FL 33619	Payments:	P.O. Box	Phone #:	(813)630-9616
Were any analyses subcontract	cted? X Yes No	If yes, please provi	de DOH certifi	cation numb	bers: <u>E82574 E82001</u>
			AT	TACH DOH	ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED *
ANALYSIS INFORMATION	(to be completed by lab)	Date Sample	e(s) Received:	11/27/201	18
PWS ID (From Page 1): 628030)4 5	Sample Number (Fron	m Page 1): <u>T182</u>	0173002	Lab Assigned Report # or Job T1820173
Group(s) Analyzed & Results a	attached for compliance	with Chapter 62-550), F.A.C. (Che	ck all that appl	oly):
X All Except Asbestos	ynthetic Organics All 30 All Except Dioxin Partial Dioxin Only	Volatile Organics X All 21 Partial	Disinfection E Trihalome Haloacetic Chlorite Bromate	thanes	Radionuclides Secondaries
		LAB	CERTIFICA	TION	
I, Joseph J. Vondrick	- Company of the Comp	, <u>P</u>	roject Mana	ger	, do HEREBY CERTIFY
	(Print Name)			(Print Title))
that all attached analytical data	a are correct and unless	noted meet all requ	irements of the	National E	Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference
Signature:	Je Vondrick		Date:	12/17/20	018
* Failure to provide a valid and cu	ν urrent Florida DOH lab cer gainst the public water syst	tem for failure to samp	a current Analyte le, and may resu	Sheet for thult in notificat	ne attached analysis results will result in rejection of the tion of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services.
CON NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE					ATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES ported as "BDL" or with a "<" are not acceptable.)
COMPLIANCE DETERMINAT	ION (to be completed by D	EP or DOH – attach note	es as necessary)		
Sample Collection & Analysis S	Satisfactory: Yes	No Replacement	Sample or Re	port Reque	ested: Yes No (circle or highlight group(s) above)
Person Notified:		Date Notified:		DE	EP/DOH Reviewing Official:

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS

62-550.310(1)

Report Number / Job ID: T1820173002

PWS ID (From Page 1): ____6280304

							(i ioiii i ago	1). 02003	V .	
Contam ID	Contam Name	MCL	Units	Analysis Result	Qualifier*	Analytical Method	Lab MDL	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	DOH Lab Certification
1040	Nitrate (as N)	10	mg/L	0.18	U	SM 4500NO3-F	0.18	11/27/2018	16:26	E84589
1041	Nitrite (as N)	1	mg/L	0.18	U	SM 4500NO3-F	0.18	11/27/2018	16:26	E84589
1005	Arsenic	0.010	mg/L	0.000077	U	EPA 200.8	0.000077	11/29/2018	13:22	E82574
1010	Barium	2	mg/L	0.029		EPA 200.8	0.00024	11/29/2018	13:22	E82574
1015	Cadmium	0.005	mg/L	0.000064	U	EPA 200.8	0.000064	11/29/2018	13:22	E82574
1020	Chromium	0.1	mg/L	0.0020	U	EPA 200.7	0.0020	11/29/2018	17:13	E84589
1024	Cyanide	0.2	mg/L	0.0048	U	SM 4500-CN-E	0.0048	11/30/2018	10:24	E84589
1025	Fluoride	4.0	mg/L	0.20	U	EPA 300.0	0.20	12/14/2018	07:11	E84589
1030	Lead	0.015	mg/L	0.00024	U	EPA 200.8	0.00024	11/29/2018	13:22	E82574
1035	Mercury	0.002	mg/L	0.000050	U	EPA 245.1	0.000050	11/29/2018	15:31	E84589
1036	Nickel	0.1	mg/L	0.0044	U	EPA 200.7	0.0044	11/29/2018	17:13	E84589
1045	Selenium	0.05	mg/L	0.00058	U	EPA 200.8	0.00058	11/29/2018	13:22	E82574
1052	Sodium	160	mg/L	6.0		EPA 200.7	0.17	11/29/2018	17:13	E84589
1074	Antimony	0.006	mg/L	0.00011	U	EPA 200.8	0.00011	11/29/2018	13:22	E82574
1075	Beryllium	0.004	mg/L	0.00018	U	EPA 200.7	0.00018	11/29/2018	17:13	E84589
1085	Thallium	0.002	mg/L	0.000057	U	EPA 200.8	0.000057	11/29/2018	13:22	E82574

Reporting Format 62-550.730 Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010

Page 3 of 7

^{*}Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A. F. H. N. O, T. Z. ?. *, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J. Q. R. or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period.

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS

62-550.320

Report Number / Job ID: T1820173002

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304

Contam ID	Contam Name	MCL	Units	Analysis Result	Qualifier*	Analytical Method	Lab MDL	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	DOH Lab Certification #
1002	Aluminum	0.2	mg/L	0.025	U	EPA 200.7	0.025	11/29/2018	17:13	E84589
1017	Chloride	250	mg/L	12		EPA 300.0	2.0	12/14/2018	07:11	E84589
1022	Copper	1	mg/L	0.0069		EPA 200.8	0.00035	11/29/2018	13:22	E82574
1025	Fluoride	2.0	mg/L	0.20	U	EPA 300.0	0.20	12/14/2018	07:11	E84589
1028	Iron	0.3	mg/L	0.075	ı	EPA 200.7	0.021	11/29/2018	17:13	E84589
1032	Manganese	0.05	mg/L	0.0091		EPA 200.8	0.00055	11/29/2018	13:22	E82574
1050	Silver	0.1	mg/L	0.000068	U	EPA 200.8	0.000068	11/29/2018	13:22	E82574
1055	Sulfate	250	mg/L	2.4	1	EPA 300.0	2.0	12/14/2018	07:11	E84589
1095	Zinc	5	mg/L	0.014		EPA 200.8	0.0052	11/29/2018	13:22	E82574
1905	Color	15	PCU	2.8	1	SM 2120 B	2.7	11/29/2018	07:34	E84589
1920	Odor	3	TON @ 40°C	1.0	U	SM 2150 B	1.0	11/27/2018	16:10	E84589
1925	рН	6.5 - 8.5	SU	6.8	Q	SM 4500H+B		12/06/2018	18:00	E84589
1930	Total Dissolved Solids	500	mg/L	42		SM 2540 C	10	11/29/2018	14:50	E84589
2905	Foaming Agents	0.5	mg/L	0.040	U	SM 5540 C	0.040	11/28/2018	15:42	E82001

Reporting Format 62-550.730 Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010

Page 4 of 7

^{*}Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, O, T, Z, ?, *, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period.

RADIONUCLIDES 62-550.310(6)

Report Number / Job	T1820173002	
PWS ID (From Page 1):	6280304	

Contam ID	Contam Name	MCL	Units	Analysis Result	Qualifier*	Analytical Method	Lab MDL	RDL	Analysis Error	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	DOH Lab Certification #
4006	Combined Uranium	30	ug/L	0.070	U	EPA 200.8	0.070	0.070		11/29/2018	13:22	E82574

^{**} the result exceeds 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is reported separately under Contam ID 4006.

^{***} If the results exceed 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed 15 pCi/L, a measurement for Combined Uranium must be reported separately. The DEP/DOH will subtract the U value from the Gross Alpha (ID 4002) to determine compliance with MCL for Gross Alpha (Excl. U) of 15pCi/L. If the result for ID 4002 Gross Alpha (Including Uranium) does not exceed 15pCi/L, Combined Uranium need not be measured nor reported.

^{****} If using Uranium testing methods ASTM D5174 or EPA 200.8 only, then Analysis Error need not be reported.

VOLATILE ORGANICS 62-550.310(4)(a)

Report Number / Job ID: T18201730	02
-----------------------------------	----

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304

Contam ID	Contam Name	MCL	Units	Analysis Result	Qualifier*	Analytical Method	Lab MDL	RDL	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	DOH Lab Certification #
2378	1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene	70	ug/L	0.21	U	EPA 524.2	0.21	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2380	cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene	70	ug/L	0.45	U	EPA 524.2	0.45	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2955	Xylenes (total)	10,000	ug/L	1.1	1	EPA 524.2	0.48	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2964	Dichloromethane	5	ug/L	0.20	U	EPA 524.2	0.20	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2968	o-Dichlorobenzene	600	ug/L	0.26	U	EPA 524.2	0.26	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2969	para-Dichlorobenzene	75	ug/L	0.19	U	EPA 524.2	0.19	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2976	Vinyl Chloride	1	ug/L	0.32	U	EPA 524.2	0.32	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2977	1,1-Dichloroethylene	7	ug/L	0.24	U	EPA 524.2	0.24	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2979	trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene	100	ug/L	0.34	U	EPA 524.2	0.34	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2980	1,2-Dichloroethane	3	ug/L	0.21	U	EPA 524.2	0.21	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2981	1,1,1-Trichloroethane	200	ug/L	0.32	U	EPA 524.2	0.32	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2982	Carbon tetrachloride	3	ug/L	0.27	U	EPA 524.2	0.27	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2983	1,2-Dichloropropane	5	ug/L	0.46	U	EPA 524.2	0.46	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2984	Trichloroethylene	3	ug/L	0.25	U	EPA 524.2	0.25	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2985	1,1,2-Trichloroethane	5	ug/L	0.39	U	EPA 524.2	0.39	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2987	Tetrachloroethylene	3	ug/L	0.25	U	EPA 524.2	0.25	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2989	Chlorobenzene	100	ug/L	0.35	U	EPA 524.2	0.35	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2990	Benzene	1	ug/L	0.15	U	EPA 524.2	0.15	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2991	Toluene	1,000	ug/L	0.20	U	EPA 524.2	0.20	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2992	Ethylbenzene	700	ug/L	0.55	ı	EPA 524.2	0.20	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589
2996	Styrene	100	ug/L	0.21	U	EPA 524.2	0.21	0.5	12/01/2018	08:53	E84589

NOTE: Results indicating non-detection with a reported lab MDL > .5 µg/L will not be accepted for compliance.

Reporting Format 62-550.730 Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010

Page 6 of 7

^{*}Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, O, T, Z, ?, *, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, O, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period.

SYNTHETIC ORGANICS 62-550.310(4)(b)

Report Number / Job ID: T1820173002

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304

Contam ID	Contam Name	MCL	Units	Analysis Result	Qualifier*	Analytical Method	Lab MDL	RDL	Extraction	Analysis	Analysis	DOH Lab
									Date	Date	Time	Certification #
2005	Endrin	2	ug/L	0.0069	U	EPA 508	0.0069	0.01	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:18	E82574
2010	gamma-BHC (Lindane)	0.2	ug/L	0.0071	U	EPA 508	0.0071	0.02	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:18	E82574
2015	Methoxychior	40	ug/L	0.0068	U	EPA 508	0.0068	0.1	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:18	E82574
2020	Toxaphene	3	ug/L	0.12	U	EPA 508	0.12	1	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:18	E82574
2031	Dalapon	200	ug/L	0.90	U	EPA 515.3	0.90	1	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	19:34	E82574
2032	Diquat	20	ug/L	5.3	U	EPA 549.2	5.3	0.4	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	13:07	E82574
2033	Endothall	100	ug/L	1.8	U	EPA 548.1	1.8	9	11/27/2018	12/05/2018	23:02	E82574
2034	Glyphosate	700	ug/L	5.5	U	EPA 547	5.5	6	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:29	E82574
2035	Di(2-ethylhexyl) adipate	400	ug/L	0.50	Ŭ	EPA 525.2	0.50	0.6	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	20:56	E82574
2036	Oxamyl	200	ug/L	0.57	U	EPA 531.1	0.57	2	11/29/2018	11/29/2018	18:46	E82574
2037	Simazine	4	ug/L	0.060	U	EPA 525.2	0.060	0.07	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	20:56	E82574
2039	Di(2-Ethylhexyl)phthalate	6	ug/L	0.50	U	EPA 525.2	0.50	0.6	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	20:56	E82574
2040	Picloram	500	ug/L	0.23	U	EPA 515.3	0.23	0.1	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	19:34	E82574
2041	Dinoseb	7	ug/L	0.18	U	EPA 515.3	0.18	0.2	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	19:34	E82574
2042	Hexachlorocyclopentadiene	50	ug/L	0.012	U	EPA 508	0.012	0.1	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:18	E82574
2046	Carbofuran	40	ug/L	0.28	U	EPA 531.1	0.28	0.9	11/29/2018	11/29/2018	18:46	E82574
2050	Atrazine	3	ug/L	0.090	U	EPA 525.2	0.090	0.1	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	20:56	E82574
2051	Alachlor	2	ug/L	0.15	U	EPA 525.2	0.15	0.2	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	20:56	E82574
2065	Heptachlor	0.4	ug/L	0.0060	U	EPA 508	0.0060	0.04	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:18	E82574
2067	Heptachlor Epoxide	0.2	ug/L	0.0052	U	EPA 508	0.0052	0.02	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:18	E82574
2105	2,4-D	70	ug/L	0.095	U	EPA 515.3	0.095	0.1	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	19:34	E82574
2110	Silvex (2,4,5-TP)	50	ug/L	0.090	U	EPA 515.3	0.090	0.2	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	19:34	E82574
2274	Hexachlorobenzene	1	ug/L	0.0063	U	EPA 508	0.0063	0.1	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:18	E82574
2306	Benzo[a]pyrene	0.2	ug/L	0.015	U	EPA 525.2	0.015	0.02	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	20:56	E82574
	Pentachlorophenol	1	ug/L	0.038	U	EPA 515.3	0.038	0.04	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	19:34	E82574
	PCBs	0.5	ug/L	0.093	U	EPA 508	0.093	0.1	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:18	E82574
2931	1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane	0.2	ug/L	0.0059	U	EPA 504.1	0.0059	0.02	11/28/2018	11/29/2018	01:27	E82574
2946	Ethylene Dibromide (EDB)	0.02	ug/L	0.0061	U	EPA 504.1	0.0061	0.01	11/28/2018	11/29/2018	01:27	E82574
	Chlordane (technical)	2	ug/L	0.053	U	EPA 508	0.053	0.2	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:18	E82574

NOTE: Results indicating non-detection with a reported lab MDL >50% of the MCL will not be accepted for compliance.

Reporting Format 62-550.730

Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010

Page 7 of 7

^{*}Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160. Table 1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, O, T, Z, ?, *, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J. Q. R. or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unaccoptable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period.

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab – please type or print legibly)	
Lab Name: KNL Environmental Testing Florida DOH Certification #: E84025 Certification Exp	piration Date: June Renewal
ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHI	EET*
Address: 3202 N. Florida Ave. Tampa, FL 33603 Phone #: 813-229-2879	
Were any analyses subcontracted? Yes No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s):	
ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EAC	CH SUBCONTRACTED LAB*
ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 11-30-13	
PWS ID (From Pg 1): 6280304 Sample # (From Pg 1): T1820 73002 Lab Assigned Rep	oort # or Job ID: 18.14432
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply):	
inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Byproducts Radionuclides □All Except Asbestos □All 30 □All 21 □Trihalomethanes ☑Single Sample S	ple All 14
, James W. Hayes , Laboratory Director	, do HEREBY CERTIFY
(Print Name) (Print Title) that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accr	editation Conference (NELAC).
Signature: Date: 2-12-18	
organization.	
Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter.	s results will result in rejection of the report, Laboratory Services.
* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of	s results will result in rejection of the report, Laboratory Services. XCEEDANCES
Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EX	s results will result in rejection of the report, Laboratory Services. XCEEDANCES
* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. **CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL ENON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or we	s results will result in rejection of the report, Laboratory Services. XCEEDANCES rith a "<" are not acceptable.)
* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EN NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or we COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH – attach notes as necessary)	s results will result in rejection of the report, Laboratory Services. XCEEDANCES rith a "<" are not acceptable.)

KNL Environmental Testing 3202 N. Florida Ave. Tampa. FL 33603

Ph: (813) 229-2879 Fax: (813) 229-0002

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

RADIONUCLIDES

62-550.310(6)

KNL Report Number/Job ID: 18.14432

PWS ID(From Page 1): 6280304

Client ID: AEL-Tampa

T1820173002 WTP #1 POE

Contain ID	Contam Name	MCL	Units	Analysis Result	Qualifier *	Analytical Method	Lab MDL	RDL	Analysis Error	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	DOH Lab Certification #
4002	Gross Alpha (incl Uranium)	15 ***	pCi/L	1.2	I	EPA 900.0	1.2	3	0.9	12-4-18	0816	E84025
4020	Radium-226	_	pCi/L	0.7	1	EPA 903.0	0.5	11	0.4	12-10-18	1316	E84025
4030	Radium-228	3	pCi/L	0.7	U	EPA Ra-05	0.7	1	0.4	12-12-18	0903	E84025

Reporting Format 62-550.730

Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010.

Qualifier Codes: U = indicates that the compound was analyzed for but not detected.

I = the reported value is between the laboratory detection limit and the laboratory practical quantitation limit.

- If the result exceeds 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is reported separately under Contam 1D 4006.
- If the results exceed 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed 15 pCi/L, a measurement for Combined Uranium must be reported *** separately. The DEP/DOH will subtract the U value from the Gross Alpha (ID 4002) to determine compliance with MCL for Gross Alpha (Excl.U) of 15 pCi/L. If the result for ID 4002 Gross Alpha (incl. Uranium) does not exceed 15 pCi/L. Combined Uranium need not be measured nor reported.

If using Uranium testing methods ASTM D5174 or EPA 200.8 only, then Analysis Error need not be reported.

Test results meet all requirements of the NELAC standards. Statement of estimated uncertainty available upon request. Test results refer only to sample(s) listed. Contact person: Jim Hayes (813) 229-2879.

Approved by:

James W. Hayes Laboratory Director

James W. Hages

	Advanced	Sie. 1048 - Altamonte Spri	ngs, FL 32701 - 40	.937.1594 • Fax	407,937,159	7	71	270	17	7 p	age	of			
	Environmental Laboratories, Inc	Fort Myers: 13100 W	estlinks Terrace, Sle. 1	- Fort Myers, FL 33913 -	239.674.8130 • Fax	239.674.8128							32606 • 352.377.2		
	Florida's Largest Laboratory Network	Jacksonville: 6681	Southpoint Pkwy. • Jack	onvile, FL 32216 • 904.36	3.9350 • Fax 904.3	63.9354							5 · 954.889.2268		
	2222 223 223 223 223 224 224 224 224 224	Taflahassee: 2639 N	lorth Monroe St., Suile E), Tallahassee, FL 32303	850.219.6274 • Fa	850.219.6275		Ē	Tampa:	9610 Princess	Palm Ave. • T	amoa FI 3361	9 · 813.630.9516 ·	Fax 954.889 2	281
fient Name:		Project Name:					T	1						T dx 013330.4.	7
Idress:	Tater whenever	Project Number:	1. ties		E E			1				- 1			
4934 0	Yours Roman Ber	Project Number:			BOTTLE SIZE & TYPE		1		ĺ		- 1				
J. Fis	E/ 3/1/2	PO Number:			- 1 "	1	-	<u> </u>				_			.
vone:	FI 34633	FDEP Facility No:				3		1 8		30		ļ	1	l	NUMBER
127-15	エアモ8-84				꿆	3	1 .	3	f,	3			1		8
- Company of the Comp		FDEP Facility Address:			og .	y	72	1	{	(3)	- 1		1		5
intact:		1			문	1 7	Pin	1	1	3			1	į	
impled By:		Special Instructions:	3	- 1 - 1		1 1	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1 %	1 1	3					
Ch Fran	mane	Special Instructions:		المعدد المعدد	×	. }	1 [1 3	1	Acc					>
A STATE OF THE STA	STANDARD RUSH	C12.48		ther	ANALYSIS REQUIRED	1 3	\c\c\c\c\c\c\c\c\c\c\c\c\c\c\c\c\c\c\c	SACON GLORE	بمهمكريد	4					LABORATORY I.D.
il Profile #:		□ADaPT □E	QuIS □O	ther	1	0	13	-0	3	M	- 1				3
SAMPLE ID	CAMPLE DESCRIPTION	Grab	SAMPLING				 			-	-+		_	-	9
SAWII LE ID	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	C	ATE TIME	MATRIX COL	INT Field-		-								AB
	011 = 755			 	Fixered?	1	 					\rightarrow	4		
	308 E# 920	<u>C</u> 3	X8 0830	Die	14.44		1	V	~	~	1	- 1			in
	309 1 HE 9700	[cz 5%	7/30900	Dist		8	./	1	1				1	1-	-
			Mac ice				V		4	· /		_			WZ
												1	ļ		
					3									1	
					- 3	-									
					1										
														+	
				 										-	
			l											1	
					- 35040										\vdash
											l				
					1										\Box
atrix Code: WW	= wastewater SW = surface water GW = grou	nd water DW = drinking	water 0 = oil	A = air SO = so	I SL = slude	e i	reservat	ion Code	r: l=ice	H=(HCI)	S = (U20)	M) N = (1)	NO3) T = (S		
eived on Ice	Yes No Temp taken from sample	Temp from blank				Temp. who									
N: AD-051 Form	last revised 06/19/2017	Γ	Device used for n	neasuring Temp by	- unique identi	figs (circle II	D tomo -	io riora,	(LO	 `	L Temp.	when rece	eived (correct	ed)	₹c
Relin	quished by: Date Time	Recoived b	ov:		ime	EQ.	D DD	iii used)	J: YA	G: LT-1	r. t-5 (T: .	10A) A. 3.	A M: 3A	S: 1V F	: 1A
W. Rim	wan; 1370 /	1/1/1								R USE	PWS ID:				
71000	2212/200			14/27/17 135					. Unicrwise	enthlise)	PWS ID:				
							nlact Pers					Phone :		-	-
					-	Supplier of Water:							-		
THE RESERVE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF				1	3 1) OILE	~~uuress	66							4

. I wing a straig
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler – Please type or print legibly)
System Name: L.P. Utililia e 1:00 E.
System Type (check one) V Community The
Address: 1525 US Ucuy 27 S
City
702 Code 37 mg
E-Mail Address:
SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler)
Sample Number: T1820173001 Sample Date: 1/37/2018 Sample Time: C83C: (AM) PM (circle one)
Sample Location (be specific). COTOH 2 PCE Location Code (if known):
Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): The Mark Only One) Sample Type (Check Only One)
Reason(s) for Sample (Check all that apply) Solution Routine Compliance with 62-550 Replacement (of investigated Source)
Confirmation of MCL Exceedence 1 Secret
Composite of Multiple Sites ** Cleanage with 62-550)
Raw (at well or intake) Other: Sampling Residence Time
Ave Residence Time Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments:
Near First Contains
"See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. And 62-550.550(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. **See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and attach a results page for each site.
SAMPLER CERTIFICATION
(Print Name) (Print Name) (Print Name) (Print-Aile)
and the above public water system and sample collection information is complete.
Sampler's Fax #
the state of the
Page 1 of 3

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION	to be completed by lab – Please type o	r print legibly)	
Lab Name: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Ir	C Florida DOH Certification #:	E84589 Certification Expiration Date	e: <u>06/30/2019</u>
		ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE *	
Address: 9610 Princess Palm Ave Tampa, FL 3361	9 Payments: P.O. Box	Phone #: <u>(813)630-9616</u>	
Were any analyses subcontracted? X Yes No	If yes, please provide DOH certif	ication numbers: <u>E82574_E82001</u>	
	TA	TACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCOM	TRACTED *
ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab)	Date Sample(s) Received	: 11/27/2018	
PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304	Sample Number (From Page 1): T182	20173001 Lab Assigned Report # or Jol	T1820173
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance	e with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Ch	eck all that apply):	
Inorganics Synthetic Organics X All Except Asbestos All 30 Partial X All Except Dioxin X Nitrate Partial X Nitrite Dioxin Only Asbestos Only	Volatile Organics X All 21 Partial Haloacet Chlorite Bromate	ethanes X Single Sample	Secondaries X All 14 Partial
	LAB CERTIFICA	ATION	
I, Joseph J. Vondrick	, Project Mana	ager, do HEREBY	CERTIFY
(Print Name)		(Print Title)	
that all attached analytical data are correct and unless	ss noted meet all requirements of th	e National Environmental Laboratory Accreditati	on Conference
Signature: July Vondrick	Date:	12/17/2018	
* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab c report, possible enforcement against the public water sy ** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations fo	stem for failure to sample, and may res	e Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in sult in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Se	rejection of the ervices.
CONFIRMATION & NOTIFIC NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE M		S FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES n-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<" are not a	
COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by	DEP or DOH attach notes as necessary)		
Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: [Yes [No Replacement Sample or R	eport Requested: Yes No (circle or highlig	ght group(s) above)
Person Notified:	Date Notified:	DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:	

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS

Report Number / Job ID: T1820173001

62-550.310(1)

PWS ID (From Page 1):

6280304

							,			
Contam ID	Contam Name	MCL	Units	Analysis Result	Qualifier*	Analytical Method	Lab MDL	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	DOH Lab Certification
1040	Nitrate (as N)	10	mg/L	0.18	U	SM 4500NO3-F	0.18	11/27/2018	16:22	E84589
1041	Nitrite (as N)	1	mg/L	0.18	U	SM 4500NO3-F	0.18	11/27/2018	16:22	E84589
1005	Arsenic	0.010	mg/L	0.000077	U	EPA 200.8	0.000077	11/29/2018	13:07	E82574
1010	Barium	2	mg/L	0.012		EPA 200.8	0.00024	11/29/2018	13:07	E82574
1015	Cadmium	0.005	mg/L	0.000064	U	EPA 200.8	0.000064	11/29/2018	13:07	E82574
1020	Chromium	0.1	mg/L	0.0020	U	EPA 200.7	0.0020	11/29/2018	16:55	E84589
1024	Cyanide	0.2	mg/L	0.0048	U	SM 4500-CN-E	0.0048	11/30/2018	10:22	E84589
1025	Fluoride	4.0	mg/L	0.20	U	EPA 300.0	0.20	12/14/2018	06:55	E84589
1030	Lead	0.015	mg/L	0.00024	U	EPA 200.8	0.00024	11/29/2018	13:07	E82574
1035	Mercury	0.002	mg/L	0.000050	U	EPA 245.1	0.000050	11/29/2018	15:29	E84589
1036	Nickel	0.1	mg/L	0.0044	U	EPA 200.7	0.0044	11/29/2018	16:55	E84589
1045	Selenium	0.05	mg/L	0.00058	U	EPA 200.8	0.00058	11/29/2018	13:07	E82574
1052	Sodium	160	mg/L	7.3		EPA 200.7	0.17	11/29/2018	16:55	E84589
1074	Antimony	0.006	mg/L	0.00011	U	EPA 200.8	0.00011	11/29/2018	13:07	E82574
1075	Beryllium	0.004	mg/L	0.00018	U	EPA 200.7	0.00018	11/29/2018	16:55	E84589
1085	Thallium	0.002	mg/L	0.000057	U	EPA 200.8	0.000057	11/29/2018	13:07	E82574

Reporting Format 62-550.730 Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010

Page 3 of 7

^{*}Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A. F. H. N. O. T. Z. 2. *. are unacceptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J. Q. R. or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period.

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS

62-550.320

Report Number / Job ID: T1820173001

PWS ID (From Page 1): __6280304

Contam ID	Contam Name	MCL	Units	Analysis	Qualifier*	Analytical	Lab	Analysis	Analysis	DOH Lab
				Result		Method	MDL	Date	Time	Certification #
1002	Aluminum	0.2	mg/L	0.025	U	EPA 200.7	0.025	11/29/2018	16:55	E84589
1017	Chloride	250	mg/L	11		EPA 300.0	2.0	12/14/2018	06:55	E84589
1022	Copper	1	mg/L	0.011		EPA 200.8	0.00035	11/29/2018	13:07	E82574
1025	Fluoride	2.0	mg/L	0.20	U	EPA 300.0	0.20	12/14/2018	06:55	E84589
1028	Iron	0.3	mg/L	0.079	ï	EPA 200.7	0.021	11/29/2018	16:55	E84589
1032	Manganese	0.05	mg/L	0.0032	Ĭ	EPA 200.8	0.00055	11/29/2018	13:07	E82574
1050	Silver	0.1	mg/L	0.000068	U	EPA 200.8	0.000068	11/29/2018	13:07	E82574
1055	Sulfate	250	mg/L	2.0	U	EPA 300.0	2.0	12/14/2018	06:55	E84589
1095	Zinc	5	mg/L	0.027		EPA 200.8	0.0052	11/29/2018	13:07	E82574
1905	Color	15	PCU	4.3	I	SM 2120 B	2.7	11/29/2018	07:34	E84589
1920	Odor	3	TON @ 40°C	1.0	U	SM 2150 B	1.0	11/27/2018	16:10	E84589
1925	рН	6.5 - 8.5	SU	6.9	Q	SM 4500H+B		12/06/2018	18:00	E84589
1930	Total Dissolved Solids	500	mg/L	44		SM 2540 C	10	11/29/2018	14:50	E84589
2905	Foaming Agents	0.5	mg/L	0.040	U	SM 5540 C	0.040	11/28/2018	15:42	E82001

Reporting Format 62-550.730

Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010

^{*}Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160. Table 1. Results qualified with A. F. H. N. O. T. Z. ?, *, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J. Q. R. or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period.

RADIONUCLIDES 62-550.310(6)

Report Number / Job	T1820173001	
PWS ID (From Page 1):	6280304	

Contam ID	Contam Name	MCL	Units	Analysis Result	Qualifier*	Analytical Method	Lab MDL	RDL	Analysis Error	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	DOH Lab Certification #
4006	Combined Uranium	30	ug/L	0.070	U	EPA 200.8	0.070	0.070		11/29/2018	13:07	E82574

the result exceeds 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is reported separately under Contam ID 4006.

^{***} If the results exceed 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed 15 pCi/L, a measurement for Combined Uranium must be reported separately. The DEP/DOH will subtract the U value from the Gross Alpha (ID 4002) to determine compliance with MCL for Gross Alpha (Excl. U) of 15pCi/L. If the result for ID 4002 Gross Alpha (Including Uranium) does not exceed 15pCi/L, Combined Uranium need not be measured nor reported.

^{****} If using Uranium testing methods ASTM D5174 or EPA 200.8 only, then Analysis Error need not be reported.

VOLATILE ORGANICS

62-550.310(4)(a)

Report Number / Job ID: T1820173001

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6280304

Contam ID	Contam Name	MCL	Units	Analysis Result	Qualifier*	Analytical Method	Lab MDL	RDL	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	DOH Lab Certification #
2378	1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene	70	ug/L	0.21	U	EPA 524.2	0.21	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2380	cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene	70	ug/L	0.45	U	EPA 524.2	0.45	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2955	Xylenes (total)	10,000	ug/L	0.48	U	EPA 524.2	0.48	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2964	Dichloromethane	5	ug/L	0.20	U	EPA 524.2	0.20	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2968	o-Dichlorobenzene	600	ug/L	0.26	U	EPA 524.2	0.26	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2969	para-Dichlorobenzene	75	ug/L	0.19	U	EPA 524.2	0.19	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2976	Vinyl Chloride	1	ug/L	0.32	U	EPA 524.2	0.32	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2977	1,1-Dichloroethylene	7	ug/L	0.24	U	EPA 524.2	0.24	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2979	trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene	100	ug/L	0.34	U	EPA 524.2	0.34	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2980	1,2-Dichloroethane	3	ug/L	0.21	U	EPA 524.2	0.21	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2981	1,1,1-Trichloroethane	200	ug/L	0.32	U	EPA 524.2	0.32	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2982	Carbon tetrachloride	3	ug/L	0.27	U	EPA 524.2	0.27	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2983	1,2-Dichloropropane	5	ug/L	0.46	U	EPA 524.2	0.46	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2984	Trichloroethylene	3	ug/L	0.25	U	EPA 524.2	0.25	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2985	1,1,2-Trichloroethane	5	ug/L	0.39	U	EPA 524.2	0.39	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2987	Tetrachloroethylene	3	ug/L	0.25	U	EPA 524.2	0.25	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2989	Chlorobenzene	100	ug/L	0.35	U	EPA 524.2	0.35	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2990	Benzene	1	ug/L	0.15	U	EPA 524.2	0.15	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2991	Toluene	1,000	ug/L	0.20	U	EPA 524.2	0.20	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2992	Ethylbenzene	700	ug/L	0.20	U	EPA 524.2	0.20	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589
2996	Styrene	100	ug/L	0.21	U	EPA 524.2	0.21	0.5	12/01/2018	08:26	E84589

NOTE: Results indicating non-detection with a reported lab MDL > .5 µg/L will not be accepted for compliance.

Reporting Format 62-550.730

Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010

Page 6 of 7

^{*}Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160. Table 1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, O, T, Z, ?, *, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, O, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period.

SYNTHETIC ORGANICS 62-550.310(4)(b)

Report Number / Job ID: T1820173001

PWS ID (From Page 1):

6280304

Contam ID	Contam Name	MCL	Units	Analysis Result	Qualifier*	Analytical Method	Lab MDL	RDL	Extraction Date	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	DOH Lab Certification #
2005	Endrin	2	ug/L	0.0069	U	EPA 508	0.0069	0.01	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:39	E82574
2010	gamma-BHC (Lindane)	0.2	ug/L	0.0071	U	EPA 508	0.0071	0.02	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:39	E82574
2015	Methoxychlor	40	ug/L	0.0068	U	EPA 508	0.0068	0.1	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:39	E82574
2020	Toxaphene	3	ug/L	0.12	U	EPA 508	0.12	1	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:39	E82574
2031	Dalapon	200	ug/L	0.90	U	EPA 515.3	0.90	1	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	19:02	E82574
2032	Diquat	20	ug/L	5.3	U	EPA 549.2	5.3	0.4	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	12:56	E82574
2033	Endothall	100	ug/L	1.8	U	EPA 548.1	1.8	9	11/27/2018	12/05/2018	22:48	E82574
2034	Glyphosate	700	ug/L	5.5	U	EPA 547	5.5	6	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:07	E82574
2035	Di(2-ethylhexyl) adipate	400	ug/L	0.50	U	EPA 525.2	0.50	0.6	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	20:30	E82574
2036	Oxamyl	200	ug/L	0.57	U	EPA 531.1	0.57	2	11/29/2018	11/29/2018	18:09	E82574
2037	Simazine	4	ug/L	0.060	U	EPA 525.2	0.060	0.07	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	20:30	E82574
2039	Di(2-Ethylhexyl)phthalate	6	ug/L	0.50	U	EPA 525.2	0.50	0.6	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	20:30	E82574
2040	Picloram	500	ug/L	0.23	U	EPA 515.3	0.23	0.1	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	19:02	E82574
2041	Dinoseb	7	ug/L	0.18	U	EPA 515.3	0.18	0.2	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	19:02	E82574
2042	Hexachlorocyclopentadiene	50	ug/L	0.012	U	EPA 508	0.012	0.1	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:39	E82574
2046	Carbofuran	40	ug/L	0.28	U	EPA 531.1	0.28	0.9	11/29/2018	11/29/2018	18:09	E82574
2050	Atrazine	3	ug/L	0.090	U	EPA 525.2	0.090	0.1	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	20:30	E82574
2051	Alachlor	2	ug/L	0.15	U	EPA 525,2	0.15	0.2	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	20:30	E82574
2065	Heptachlor	0.4	ug/L	0.0060	U	EPA 508	0.0060	0.04	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:39	E82574
2067	Heptachlor Epoxide	0.2	ug/L	0.0052	U	EPA 508	0.0052	0.02	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:39	E82574
2105	2,4-D	70	ug/L	0.095	U	EPA 515.3	0.095	0.1	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	19:02	E82574
2110	Silvex (2,4,5-TP)	50	ug/L	0.090	U	EPA 515.3	0.090	0.2	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	19:02	E82574
2274	Hexachlorobenzene	1	ug/L	0.0063	U	EPA 508	0.0063	0.1	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:39	E82574
2306	Benzo[a]pyrene	0.2	ug/L	0.015	U	EPA 525.2	0.015	0.02	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	20:30	E82574
2326	Pentachlorophenol	1	ug/L	0.038	U	EPA 515.3	0.038	0.04	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	19:02	E82574
2383	PCBs	0.5	ug/L	0.093	U	EPA 508	0.093	0.1	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:39	E82574
2931	1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane	0.2	ug/L	0.0060	U	EPA 504.1	0.0060	0.02	11/28/2018	11/29/2018	00:57	E82574
2946	Ethylene Dibromide (EDB)	0.02	ug/L	0.0062	U	EPA 504.1	0.0062	0.01	11/28/2018	11/29/2018	00:57	E82574
2959	Chlordane (technical)	2	ug/L	0.053	U	EPA 508	0.053	0.2	11/28/2018	11/28/2018	19:39	E82574

NOTE: Results indicating non-detection with a reported lab MDL >50% of the MCL will not be accepted for compliance.

Reporting Format 62-550.730 Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010

Page 7 of 7

^{*}Results must be reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, O, T, Z, ?, *, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J. O. R. or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period.

LABORATORY CERTIFICAT	TON INFORMATION	to be completed by lab -	please type or print legibly)		
Lab Name: KNL Environme	ental Testing	_Florida DOH Certific	ation #: E84025	Certification Expiration	Date: June Renewal
			ATTACH CURRENT DO		
Address: 3202 N. Florida A	Ave. Tampa, FL 336	603	Phone #: 813-229-2879	9	
Were any analyses subcontra	acted? Yes No	If yes, please provide	DOH certification number(s):		
			ATTACH DOH ANALYTE	SHEET FOR EACH SUB	CONTRACTED LAB*
ANALYSIS INFORMATION	to be completed by lab)	Date Sample(s) Rec	eived: 11-30-18		
PWS ID (From Pg 1): 628030				b Assigned Report # or	Job ID: 18.14431
Group(s) Analyzed & Results	attached for complian	ice with Chapter 62-55	00, F.A.C. (Check all that apply):		
☐All Except Asbestos ☐Partial ☐Nitrate ☐Nitrite ☐	Synthetic Organics All 30 All Except Dioxin Partial Dioxin Only	Volatile Organics □All 21 □Partial	Disinfection Byproducts ☐Trihalomethanes ☐Haloacetic Acids ☐Chlorite ☐Bromate	Radionuclides ☑Single Sample ☐Qtrly Composite**	<u>Secondaries</u> □All 14 □Partial
Asbestos		LAB C	ERTIFICATION		
James W. Haves		11111	Laboratory Director	A STATE OF THE STA	, do HEREBY CERTIFY
/F	Print Name)		(Print Title)		
that all attached analytical data	_				Conterence (NELAC).
Signature:	ance stryle		Date:	2-12-18	
possible enforcement against → Please provide radiological sa	the public water system imple dates & locations t	for failure to sample, an or each quarter.	d may result in notification of the	e DOH Bureau of Laborato	
CO NON-DETEC	NFIRMATION & NOTIFIC TS ARE TO BE REPORT	EATION IS REQUIRED WITH A	ITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OF A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects rep	ported as "BOL" or with a "<" a	are not acceptable.)
COMPLIANCE DETERMINA					
Sample Collection & Analysi					
Person Notified:		Date Notified:	DEP/DOH Review	ing Official:	
Reporting Format 62-550.730					

KNL Environmental Testing 3202 N. Florida Ave. Tampa, FL 33603

Ph: (813) 229-2879 Fax: (813) 229-0002

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

RADIONUCLIDES

62-550.310(6)

KNL Report Number/Job ID: 18.14431

PWS ID(From Page 1): 6280304

Client ID: AEL-Tampa

T1820173001 WTP #2 POE

Contam ID	Contam Name	MCL	Units	Analysis Result	Qualifier *	Analytical Method	Lab MDL	RDL	Analysis Error	Analysis Date	Analysis Time	DOH Lab Certification #
4002	Gross Alpha (incl Uranium)	15 ***	pCi/L	1.4	U	EPA 900.0	1.4	3	0.9	12-4-18	0816	E84025
4020	Radium-226		pCi/L	0.4	U	EPA 903.0	0.4	1	0.2	12-10-18	1316	E84025
4030	Radium-228)	pCi/L	0.7	U	EPA Ra-05	0.7	1	0.4	12-10-18	1218	E84025

Reporting Format 62-550,730

Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010.

* Qualifier Codes: U indicates that the compound was analyzed for but not detected.

1 = the reported value is between the laboratory detection limit and the laboratory practical quantitation limit.

** If the result exceeds 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is reported separately under Contam ID 4006.

*** If the results exceed 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed 15 pCi/L, a measurement for Combined Uranium must be reported separately. The DEP/DOH will subtract the U value from the Gross Alpha (ID 4002) to determine compliance with MCL for Gross Alpha (Excl.U) of 15 pCi/L. If the result for ID 4002 Gross Alpha (incl.Uranium) does not exceed 15 pCi/L, Combined Uranium need not be measured nor reported.

**** If using Uranium testing methods ASTM D5174 or EPA 200.8 only, then Analysis Error need not be reported.

Page

Test results meet all requirements of the NELAC standards. Statement of estimated uncertainty available upon request. Test results refer only to sample(s) listed. Contact person: Jim Hayes (813) 229-2879.

Approved by:

James W. Hayes Laboratory Director

James W. Hages

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER



See Pages 4 for Instr	uctions.						
I. General Information	for the Month/Y	ear of: February, 20	019				
A. Public Water System	(PWS) Informat	tion					
PWS Name:		lacid / LP Waterworks, Inc))(C)		PWS Identification Number:	6280304
PWS Type:	✓ Community	Non-Transient Non-Commun	nity Tr	ransient Non-Comm	nunity	Consecutive	
Number of Service Connec						Population Served at End of Mor	nth: 800
PWS Owner:	LP Waterworks, Inc						
Contact Person:	Melisa Rotteveel				Conta	ct Person's Title: Cor	mpliance Manager
Contact Person's Mailing A	.ddress:	4939 Cross Bayou Blvd			City: New Port Ric	h State: Florida	Zip Code: 34652
Contact Person's Telephone		866-753-8292			Conta	act Person's Fax Number: 727	7.849.4219
Contact Person's E-Mail Ac	idress:	mrotteveel@uswatercorp.ne	<u>et</u>				
B. Water Treatment Pla	ant Information						
Plant Name:	Woodlands of Lake P	lacid / LP Waterworks, Inc				Plant Telephone Number:	866.753.8292
Plant Address:	1525 US Highway 27	S			City: Lake Placid	State: Florida	Zip Code: 33862
Type of Water Treatment by	y Plant:	✓ Raw Ground Water	Purchased Fini	shed Water			
Permitted Maximum Day C	perating Capacity of F	Plant, gallons per day:		200,000			
Plant Category (per subsect	ion 62-699.310(4), F.A	A.C.): V				Class (per subsection 62-699.310)	
Licensed Operators		Name		License Class	License Number	Day(s) / Shift(s) Worked
Lead/Chief Operator:	Sharon Purviance			С	13268	Utility Manager	
Other Operators:	Andrew Borrenans			C	22604	6 days per week	
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				
				•			
	./5.1.00	The model to accomp and district in		n nection was come		Control of the Control of the	
II. Certification by Lead	d/Chief Operator			6 64		1	White report I coutify that the
I, the undersigned wat	er treatment plant	operator licensed in Florida, a	am the lead/chie	of operator of the	water treatment	plant identified in part i of	inis report. I certify that the
information provided	in this report is tru	e and accurate to the best of n	ny knowledge a	nd belief. I cert	ify that all drinkir	ig water treatment chemica	als used at this plant conform to NSF
International Standard	60 or other applic	cable standards referenced in s	subsection 62-5	55.320(3), F.A.C	C. I also certify the	at the following additiona	d operations records for this plant
were prepared each da	ry that a licensed o	perator staffed or visited this	plant during the	e month indicated	d above: (1) reco	rds of amounts of chemica	als used and chemical feed rates; and
(2) if applicable, appr	opriate treatment p	process performance records.	Furthermore, I	agree to provide	these additional	operations records to the P	PWS owner so the PWS owner can
retain them, together v	with copies of this	report, at a convenient locatio	on for at least te	n years.			
200 000				Television and the second			
An Du	warni 3	16/19	Sharon Purvi	ancef			C - 13268
Signature and Date	MIL DAY		Printed or Ty				License Number
Jighature and Date				para destata			

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

Marsa of Achieving Four-Log Virsin Entrovince (Choramines)	PWS Id	lentificaitor	n Number:		6280304		Plant Name:	Woodlands of	of Lake Pl	acid - Well 1					
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System:	III. D	aily Data	tor the M	onth/Year o) †:	State of the state	February, 2019								
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System:	Means	of Achievi	ng Four-Los	Virus Inactiv	ation/Remov	al: Free C	hlorine 🗀	Chlorine Di	ovide	□ Ozone	Com!	sined Chloris	ne (Chlorar	nines)	
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System. For Charles For							1	Cilionine Di	OAuc	Ozone	1 Com	mica emorn	ic (Cinorai	mics	
CT Calculations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable* UV Dose UV Dos							E Fron Chic	rina [Combin	ed Chlorine	(Chloramine	·e) [Chlorine I	Diovide	
Days Plant Staffed or Operation Operation Staffed or Operation Operatio	Type C	I DISIIIICO	Tant Resid	luai iviaiiitaii			_	1/2					Chiloratic	Joxide	
Day Plant Sulfield or Visited by Visited					12 (1 2 3 4 m)	1 Calculations, or			rour-Log	virus maci	ivation, ii z		Doca		
National Plane Nati							C1 Calc	ulations				UVI	Juse		
Month X Operation gal	Day of	Staffed or Visited by Operator		of Finished Water		Disinfectant Concentration (C) Before or at First	Contact Time (T) at C Measurement Point During	Provided Before or at First Customer During Peak			CT	Operating	UV Dose Required,	Disinfectant Concentration at Remote Point in	Conditions; Repair or Maintenance Work that
1	THE VIDEOR AND			Company of the Company of the Company	The state of the s					Committee of the selection of the later of the	HARVEST THE ATTREET STREET				
2		"X")			Kate, gpd.		minutes	mu/L	C	п Аррисаотс	mg-mm/L	III VV -SCC/CIII	SCC/CIII	-	out of operation
3		×													
4 X 24.0 41000 0.6 0.5 5 X 24.0 24000 0.6 0.4 6 X 24.0 22000 0.5 0.4 7 X 24.0 32000 0.6 0.4 8 X 24.0 23000 0.5 0.4 9 X 24.0 35000 0.6 0.4 10 24.0 35000 0.5 0.4 11 X 24.0 35000 0.5 11 X 24.0 35000 0.5 12 X 24.0 29000 0.5 13 X 24.0 29000 0.4 15 X 24.0 29000 0.4 15 X 24.0 29000 0.4 15 X 24.0 29000 0.4 16 X 24.0 39000 0.5 17 24.0 <td< td=""><td></td><td>_ ^</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>0.0</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>		_ ^				0.0									
5 X 24.0 24000 0.6 0.4 6 X 24.0 32000 0.5 0.4 7 X 24.0 32000 0.6 0.4 8 X 24.0 35000 0.6 0.4 10 24.0 35000 0.5 0.4 11 X 24.0 35000 0.5 12 X 24.0 35000 0.5 12 X 24.0 24000 0.5 13 X 24.0 29000 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 14 X 24.0 29000 0.4 0.3 0.3 15 X 24.0 29000 0.4 14 X 24.0 29000 0.4 15 X 24.0 35000 0.4 16 X 24.0 36000 0.4 19 X 24.0 2		Х				0.6			CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O					0.5	
7 X 240 32000 0.6 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6	5		24.0	24000		0.6									
8 X 24.0 25000 0.5 0.4 9 X 24.0 35000 0.6 0.4 0.4 10 24.0 35000 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 11 X 24.0 2400 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 12 X 24.0 2400 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4	6														
9 X 24.0 35000 0.6 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 11 X 24.0 35000 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5	7														
10															
11	1777	X				0.6								0.4	
11						0.5		-						0.4	
13															
14 X 24.0 29000 0.4 0.3 15 X 24.0 26000 0.4 0.3 16 X 24.0 33000 0.4 0.3 17 24.0 34000 0.5 0.4 18 X 24.0 28000 0.5 0.4 20 X 24.0 37000 0.4 0.3 21 X 24.0 32000 0.5 0.4 22 X 24.0 38000 0.4 0.4 22 X 24.0 38000 0.4 0.4 22 X 24.0 38000 0.4 0.4 23 X 24.0 31000 0.4 0.4 25 X 24.0 29000 0.6 0.6 0.4 26 X 24.0 29000 0.6 0.6 0.5 28 X 24.0 23000 0.6 0.5 29 24.0 0.2000 0.6 0.6 0.5															
15 X 24.0 26000 0.4 0.3 16 X 24.0 33000 0.4 0.3 17 24.0 34000 0.5 0.4 18 X 24.0 28000 0.5 0.4 19 X 24.0 28000 0.5 0.4 20 X 24.0 37000 0.4 0.3 21 X 24.0 38000 0.5 0.4 22 X 24.0 31000 0.4 0.3 24 24.0 31000 0.4 0.3 25 X 24.0 27000 0.6 0.6 0.4 26 X 24.0 27000 0.5 0.6 0.5 28 X 24.0 23000 0.6 0.5 0.5 30 24.0 0 0.6 0.5 0.5 29 24.0 0 0.6 0.5 0.5														0.3	
16 X 24.0 33000 0.4 0.3 17 24.0 34000 0.4 0.4 18 X 24.0 28000 0.5 0.4 19 X 24.0 28000 0.5 0.4 20 X 24.0 37000 0.4 0.3 21 X 24.0 32000 0.5 0.4 22 X 24.0 38000 0.4 0.4 23 X 24.0 31000 0.4 0.3 24 24.0 31000 0.6 0.4 25 X 24.0 29000 0.6 0.4 26 X 24.0 27000 0.5 0.5 28 X 24.0 23000 0.6 0.5 30 24.0 23000 0.6 0.5						0.4									
18 X 24.0 28000 0.5 0.4 19 X 24.0 28000 0.5 0.4 20 X 24.0 37000 0.4 0.3 21 X 24.0 32000 0.5 0.4 22 X 24.0 38000 0.4 0.4 23 X 24.0 31000 0.4 0.3 24 24.0 31000 0.6 0.4 25 X 24.0 29000 0.6 0.4 26 X 24.0 27000 0.5 0.4 27 X 24.0 33000 0.6 0.5 28 X 24.0 23000 0.6 0.5 29 24.0 0.0 0.6 0.5 30 24.0 0.2 0.5 0.5 30 24.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 30 24.0 0.5 0.5 0.5	16		24.0	33000		0.4								0.3	
19 X 24.0 28000 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4	17		24.0											ļ.,,	
20 X 24.0 3700 0 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4						Control of the second s									
20 X 24.0 37000 0.3 21 X 24.0 38000 0.4 22 X 24.0 31000 0.4 23 X 24.0 31000 0.6 25 X 24.0 29000 0.6 26 X 24.0 27000 0.5 27 X 24.0 33000 0.6 28 X 24.0 23000 0.6 30 24.0 0.5 0.5					The state of the s				-	-		-	-		
21 X 24,0 32000 0.4 0.4 22 X 24,0 31000 0.4 0.3 24 24,0 31000 0.6 0.4 25 X 24,0 29000 0.6 0.4 26 X 24,0 27000 0.5 0.4 27 X 24,0 33000 0.6 0.5 28 X 24,0 23000 0.6 0.5 29 24,0 0.5 0.5 0.5 30 24,0 0.5 0.5 0.5													<u> </u>		
23 X 24.0 31000 0.4 0.3 24 24.0 31000 0.4 0.4 25 X 24.0 29000 0.6 0.4 26 X 24.0 27000 0.5 0.4 27 X 24.0 33000 0.6 0.5 28 X 24.0 23000 0.6 0.5 29 24.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 30 24.0 0.5 0.5 0.5															
24 24,0 31000 0.6 0.4 25 X 24,0 29000 0.6 0.4 26 X 24,0 27000 0.5 0.4 27 X 24,0 33000 0.6 0.5 28 X 24,0 23000 0.6 0.5 29 24,0 0 0.5 0.5 30 24,0 0 0 0											V 3000-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	. •2			
25 X 24.0 29000 0.6 0.4 26 X 24.0 27000 0.5 0.4 27 X 24.0 33000 0.6 0.5 28 X 24.0 23000 0.6 0.5 29 24.0 0.5 0.5 30 24.0 0.5 0.5		_^													
26 X 24.0 27000 0.5 0.4 27 X 24.0 33000 0.6 0.5 28 X 24.0 23000 0.6 0.5 29 24.0 0.5 0.5 30 24.0 0.5 0.5		х				0.6									
28 X 24.0 23000 0.6 0.5 29 24.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				27000		0.5									
28 X 24.0 25000 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0	27	Х	24.0	33000											
30 24.0	28	X	24.0	23000		0.6								0.5	
													-		
31 24.0												-	-		
Total 825 000			24.0								L		1		

29,821

41,000

Avgerage

Maximum

^{*} Refer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants must provide this information.

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PW"Ss TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

PWS I	dentificaito	n Number:		6280304		Plant Name:	Woodlands	of Lake P	lacid - Well 2					
III. D	aily Data	for the N	Ionth/Year	of:	een saara en vieteene	February, 2019								
Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Own			g Virus Inactiv										Mer vo	
	traviolet R		-			niorine	Chlorine Di	ioxide	☐ Ozone	☐ Comb	ined Chlori	ne (Chlorar	nines)	
-			○ Othe											
Type o	of Disinfe	ctant Resid	dual Maintair		ibution System:	▼ Free Chlo			ned Chlorine			Chlorine I	Dioxide	
CT Calculations, or UV Dose, to Demostate Four-Log Virus Inactivation, if Applicable*														
				CT Calculations UV Dos								Dose		
						Disinfectant	Lowest CT Provided							
	Days Plant				Lowest Residual	Contact Time	Before or at						Lowest Residual	
	Staffed or		Net Quantity		Disinfectant	(T) at C	First					Minimum	Disinfectant	
	Visited by		of Finished		Concentration (C)	Measurement	Customer				Lowest	UV Dose	Concentration at	Emergency or Abnormal Operating
Day of	Operator	Hours plant	Water		Before or at First	Point During	During Peak			Minimum	Operating	Required,	Remote Point in	Conditions; Repair or Maintenance Work that
the	(Place	in	Producted,	Peak Flow	Customer During	Peak Flow,	Flow, mg-	Temp of	pH of Water,	CT Required,	UV Dose,	mW-	Distribution	Involves Taking Water System Components
Month	"X")	Operation	gal.	Rate, gpd.	Peak Flow, mg/L	minutes	min/L	Water, o	if Applicable	mg-min/L	mW-sec/cm ²	sec/cm ²	System, mg/L	Out of Operation
1	Х	24.0			0.6									
2	X	24.0			0.6								0.5	
3		24.0												
4	X	24.0			0.6								0.5	
5	X	24.0	18538		0.6								0.4	
6	Х	24.0	11684		0.6								0.5	and the second s
7	Х	24.0	17865		0.5								0.4	
8	Х	24.0	11807		0.5								0.4	
9	Х	24.0	19302		0.6								0.4	
10		24.0	19303		0.6			-						
11	X	24.0 24.0	15632 11754		0.6								0.4	
12	X	24.0	14852		0.5				†				0.4	
14	X	24.0	13871		0.6			 					0.5	
15	X	24.0	13889		0.5				 				0.4	
16	X	24.0	15043		0.5				 				0.4	
17		24.0	15043		0.0				1				J	
18	Х	24.0	14251		0.5			1					0.4	
19	X	24.0	16287		0.5								0.4	
20	Х	24.0	17477		0.5								0.4	
21	Х	24.0	19148		0.5								0.4	
22	Х	24.0	14365		0.4								0.4	
23	Х	24.0	16083		0.4								0.3	
24		24.0	16083											
25	X	24.0	15412		0.5								0.4	
26	Х	24.0	11204		0.6								0.4	
27	Х	24.0	17162		0.6			-					0.4	
28	X	24.0	13506		0,6								0.4	
29		24.0											-	
30		24.0						ļ						
31		24.0	100 (10				L							
Total			432,648											

21,697

Maximum

^{*} Refer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants must provide this information.